

150 Motor Parkway, Suite 123, Hauppauge, New York 11788 Tel: (631) 232-1400

E-mail: Contact@SuffolkDental.Org Web: www.suffolkdental.org

<u>Child Abuse Recognition and Reporting</u> <u>Mandated Reporter Training Course</u> <u>Live – In-Person Event</u>

REQUIRED by April 1, 2025

DATE/TIME: Wednesday December 4, 9am - 11:30am

PLACE: 150 Motor Parkway, Hauppauge, NY 11788 LL Media Center

Instructor - John Vassello Binghamton University Educator

Continental breakfast fare will be provided at this 3 CE course

2024 Updated NYS Identification and Reporting of Child Abuse (Mandated Reporter) Training Workshop. This course covers the NYS required content in identification and reporting of suspected child abuse and maltreatment in accordance with Sections 3003(4) and 3004 of the Education Law. This training is available only from a provider approved by the New York State Education Department. This training satisfies amendments to Social Services Law § 413 requiring the addition of Adverse Childhood Experiences and Trauma, Implicit Bias, and Identification of Child Abuse virtually within the New York State mandated Identification and Reporting of Child Abuse and Maltreatment/Neglect coursework. This training includes all of the NYS newly required content and satisfies the legal requirements that every NYS mandated reporter who has previously undergone the Mandated Reporter training to undergo the new updated training by April 1, 2025.

Objectives:

- Be able to determine if a child shows indicators of maltreatment or abuse, including in a virtual setting
- Understand how to fill out the LDSS 2221A Form and call the SCR
- Recognize the impact of trauma and ACEs on children and families
- Recognize the mitigating effects of the five protective factors on trauma
- Recognize the impact of bias on your decision-making
- Understand what the VPCR is and how to make an appropriate referral/report

ADA Member - \$150, **Non-ADA Member** - \$300, **Staff** - \$100

REGISTER NOW



Suffolk County Dental Society is an ADA CERP Recognized Provider. ADA CERP is a service of the American Dental Association to assist dental professionals in identifying quality providers of continuing dental education. ADA CERP does not approve or endorse individual courses or instructors, nor does it imply acceptance of credit hours by boards of dentistry. Concerns or complaints about a CE provider may be directed to the provider or to ADA CERP at www.ada.org/goto.cerp.



